
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 6, 2024

MS. JADE T. DEALCA
Proprietress
JD OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING
Alegre St., Balogo
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Dealca,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY Of OFFICE EeUIPMENT FOR USE AT
CDRRMO, m the amount of T*o Eundred Seveng-Nine Thousand pesos & 0fi00 ( ?
279,000.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

truly yotps,

NM".,*,o*MA.
City Mayor

Conforme

MS. E T. DEALCA
Proplietress

JD OFT'ICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT
Alegre St,, Balogo
Sorsogon City 4700

Date:

CTTY PUBLIC MARrcT

TRffiDIGtt:LrrE 0rl'E{SU

t-

Cl',4L

,-o-
)

Nt)v 2 0 2024

Nov 20 202{

BT

LiU
i.r\lt

BY:

IG onC
OFFICE

BY

a o o oI

#;



Standaxd Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 18, 2024

MS. JADE T. DEALCA
Prop eAess
JD OFFTCE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING
Alegre St., Balogo
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Dealca,

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very tluly you$,

*^\J'J*1
City Mayor

E. HAMORTT

Name ofthe Represeltative ofthe Bi ,hdo r.Mt^
Authorized Signature:

cl./lL
LG

ECURITY UNITS
Clrv ptJp,! !. MAR..TTOFFICE

Lm oFF|CE4SI

C )

Nov 2 0 2021
NO 2024

BY

BY:

0 0a ol
,t

The attached Contracl Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JD OFFICE
SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING that d€livery may commence on SUPPLY AND
DELMRY OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT FOR USE AT CDRRMO, effective immediately.

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on ---Jt:(If--

Nov 2 0 2024

#,



o
CITY OF

Off ace of
-

N
!u _r t I

atv-'|r't--avtl

I r-'faria

r,€NI
-! t

Contract No. 2024-1512 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

e

'fHlS AGRIEMI-NT made this 7th day of Novehber ,2024 betwcen Ma. Ester E,
HaDor, City Mryor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hcreinaftcr callcd the " Entity" ) ofthe onc parr
and JADE T. DEALCA Proprietress of JD OIFIC0 SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING
( hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) ofrhe other pan:

WHERIjAS thc Untiry invited Bids for cerrain goods and ancillary scrvices, viz SUPPLY AND
DELMRY OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT FOR USE AT CDRRMO and h6s accepred a Bid by
the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in thc sum lpo Hundred Sewnry-Nirre
Tho.rsand Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 279,000.00 ) On J (hereinafier calted ..rhe Conrracr price.').

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WTNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

ll

BACotii SATELIi€ 0FFTCE{SU
c

c.:

<

o

F

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibiliry rcquirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the docunentvstatements contained h the Bidder's

bidding eovelopes, as ann€xes, and all other documenls submiftd (€9.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including conections

to the bid, ifany, rcsulting fiom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Perfomance Se€ufity;

ilWt0m2l

UPLIC OFFICE
Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

2021 conract documents lhat may be required by existing la1}s and/or the

Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winninq bidder rsttcs thrt
NO

Cl.,!l URITY UNIT

g
or

the
such as the Notice to Procc€d. Vsriation Orders. atrd WrrnotY Securitv.
sh.ll likewise form psrt ofthe Coptract.

ideration for the sum of T*o Hundted Sevenly-Nine Thousand Pesos &
( ? 279,000.00) Only or such odrer sums as may be ascertained, JDoFFtCE
lDs AND 0QUIPMf,NT TRADTNG agrees to SUppLy AND DELMRY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT FOR USE AT CDRRMO in accordance wirh

N0v 20

BY Did.

o o a
tll .

l. In this Agieement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integal part ofthis Ageement, va:

i. Philippine Bidding Documenrs (PBDS);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii- TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract: end
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

'{



The Cit! Govemment of Sorsogot agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement lo be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

I

-,ffi.,,,,*.
City M.ryot

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORS(rcON

DEAI,CA

Proprietress

for,

TD OFFICE SUPPLIES AND
EQUIP]WENT TRADING

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THf, PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

IlllFORl.: ME rhis day 2024 in the City ofso6ogon.
Province of SoBogon, Philippines, penonally appeared

NAME IAX II)IJN TIIICAl'ION NT]MBTR

MA. ESTER E. I IAMOR 948-889-8s2

Kno*r to me to b€ the same peBons who executed lhe forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is fiee and voluntary act and deed of the entities which lhey rcpresent
respcatively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of auachmenrs)
including page on which this acknowledgemenr is written and signed by rhe parries hereto on the left
marSin ofeach ard every page thereof and their witness , atld sealed with my scal.

and place

NOTARY

lU LrF::ti : Q(!t.t tr 1\ ,-to0
fli tto, r r r:,. , . at^. ,oa

ROLL t-,l a|i.|, . I rX.,,ll.(iX-Oi
llcla og PLr^i.r .,.:r:'il2-l_t

ti:i i. .. -
llOllly prsl;q, g1l1. ;1 EOitoRtoco} cnYlcJ.lJO!. FtLlr, c$I!t,.i.|'niractllelrrul

day, the

lltoo! r?.,r.ar.r,.)!vrjfi ! iA. !o,r3,u(-cr{cr,

IN WITNESS WIIEREC)F.I have hereunro ser mv

Doc No. lll.
Page No.----E-- l

aookNo.lfl'
Series of la-lal :


